EODM DTO-1595	RECORDI	06 05 0004	II S DEPT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92		06-25-2001	Patent & Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademar		ocuments or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	MRT	101758960	<pre>_eceiving party(ies):</pre>				
Pneumoflex Systems, Inc.	1		ystems, L.L.C.				
	_	Address: 143 Signatur					
		Melbourne Bea	ach, FL 32951				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached ( )Yes (X	) No	The same of the sa				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
(X) Assign	ment	( ) Merger					
( ) Securit	ty Agreement	( ) Change of Na	me 1 / 1/1/1/1/8				
( ) Other _							
Execution I	Date: <u>Ma</u>	y 14, 2001					
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached	? () Yes ( <b>X</b> ) No	$a_i$					
			and the same of th				
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed together			the application is:				
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
09/224,431		5,6	578,563				
09/734,404	09/734,404		5,904,656				
	ndditional mumbou	a attached? / )Voc /V)No					
	Additional number	s attached? ()Yes (X)No	44				
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning doo should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [4]				
Name: <u>Charles E. Wands, Esc</u>	I	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00				
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dy</u>	ver,	[ ] Enclosed	[ ] Enclosed				
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilc	Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be che deposit account.						
Street Address: 5240 Babcock	Street N.E.	—— ———————————————————————————————————					
Suite 211		8. Deposit Accou	nt Number:				
City: Palm Bay		01-0484	01-0484				
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>3</u> 06/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000149 010484 092244 01 FC:581 160.00 CH	21		nsion and/or fee is required, fee for claims is required.				
Carried Control of the Control of th	1						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled correct and any attached	dge and beli						
Charles E. Wands			June 13, 2001				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date				
Total number of pages inc	luding cover	sheet, attachment	s and document: [3]				

REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0020

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pneumoflex Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, located in Melbourne, Florida hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

5,678,563, issued October 21, 1997 5,904,656, issued May 18, 1999 09/224,431, filed December 31, 1998 09/734,404, filed December 11, 2000

WHEREAS, Pneumoflex Systems, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, located in Melbourne, Florida, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said patents, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0021 title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

			In W	itness	Whereof,	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand
and	seal	this		day	of		·' -	•		

W. Robert Addington

Title: President

Company: Pneumoflex Systems, Inc.

State of <u>Florida</u> :
: ss. County of Bresard :
On this $14^{\frac{1}{4}}$ day of $May$ , 2001,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, W. Robert
Addington, to me personally known/provided identification
( Personally Know ) as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes

Ann M Miller

My Commission CC716728

Expires March 27, 2002

2

And Milder

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

therein set forth.